	S2-6
	1:35 P.M.
HK TIME
(01.11.2022)
AUS Time
4:35 P.M.
(01.11.2022)
	The Hong Kong Jockey Club Stakes (Maybe Mahal Stakes) (Group 3)
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	Flemington, Australia - Turf - 1400 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 4-years-old and upwards fillies & mares. Set Weights plus Penalties. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $200,000
1st $120,000, 2nd $36,000, 3rd $18,000, 4th $9,000, 5th $5,000, 6th $4,000, 7th $4,000, 8th $4,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,020,400
1st $612,200, 2nd $183,700, 3rd $91,800, 4th $45,900, 5th $25,500, 6th $20,400, 7th $20,400, 8th $20,400.
 


	
	2

	代代相傳
雷妙德
128 
連達文
(4) 
TURAATH (GB) 6 b m
Maddie Raymond
[107]
Damian Lane
Oasis Dream (GB)－Fadhayyil (IRE) (Tamayuz (GB))
Owner(s): J A Nicholls & Miss T N Johnston

	Lifetime
:
20 (6-1-3)
Turf
:
16 (5-1-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
3 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
4 (1-0-1)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
5 (0-0-1)
Dist
:
9 (5-0-0)
G
:
8 (3-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$3,156,358
Track
:
5 (2-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
3 (2-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
8 (2-1-2)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/8
	26Feb22
	G1
	Futurity Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD752,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Damian Lane
	2
	
	
	
	34.56
	1.22.36
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	4
	2.2
	9
	
	
	Sierra Sue (NZ) 
Mo'unga (NZ) 
Tofane (NZ) 
	

	6/7
	12Mar22
	G3
	Matron Stakes 4yo+ mares SWP
AUD201,300
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Damian Lane
	6
	
	
	
	34.28
	1.35.91
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	6
	3.95
	4
	
	
	Flying Mascot (NZ) 
Groovy Kinda Love (AUS) 
Rocha Clock (AUS) 
	

	5/13
	8Oct22
	G3
	Northwood Plume Stakes 4yo+ mares SWP
AUD200,750
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Damian Lane
	3
	
	
	
	34.62
	1.10.05
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	5
	2
	18
	
	
	Literary Magnate (AUS) 
Written Beauty (AUS) 
Decent Raine (AUS) 
	

	1/12
	19Oct22
	L
	Black Pearl Stakes 3yo+ f&m SWP
AUD175,000
	GEEL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Damian Lane
	8
	
	
	
	34.40
	1.10.87
	-
	
	10
	
	10
	
	1
	0.2
	3.80
	
	
	Turaath (GB) 
Jump The Broom (AUS) 
Larkspur Run (AUS) 
	

	11/11
	29Oct22
	G2
	Linlithgow Stakes Hcp
AUD504,425
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	William Buick
	3
	
	
	
	-
	1.23.60
	-
	
	3
	
	5
	
	11
	9.55
	4.40F
	
	
	Old Flame (GB) 
Poland (AUS) 
Ironclad (GB) 
	


[ ] Current International Rating
